
OU-2 SITE PREPARATION AND CANNON MINE PIT REMEDIAL ACTION SCHEDULE*
As of 11/8/21

Ringwood Mines/Landfill Superfund Site
Ringwood, New Jersey

Work Task Duration Anticipated Start Date Anticipated Finish Date
Site Preparation 18 days Mon 11/1/18 Thu 11/18/21
RECON Onsite Planning 5 days Mon 11/1/21 Fri 11/5/21
Baseline Air Monitoring - Cannon Mine Pit 3 days Tue 11/2/21 Thu 11/4/21
Utility Clearance 3 days Wed 11/3/21 Fri 11/5/21
Survey Layout 4 days Wed 11/3/21 Mon 11/8/21
Mobilize First Trailer 1 day Thu 11/4/21 Thu 11/4/21
Mobilize Equipment 3 days Mon 11/8/21 Wed 11/10/21
Mobilize Labor 3 days Mon 11/8/21 Wed 11/10/21
Endangered Species Controls, Inspections, & Management 5 days Tue 11/9/21 Mon 11/15/21
Existing Topo Survey 7 days Tue 11/9/21 Wed 11/17/21
Set Up Temporary Facilities 2 days Wed 11/10/21 Thu 11/11/21
Soil Erosion and Sediment Controls 6 days Thu 11/11/21 Thu 11/18/21
Setup Vibration Monitoring 3 days Tue 11/16/21 Thu 11/18/21
Clearing and Grubbing 28 days Thu 11/16/21 Wed 12/22/21
Vibration Monitoring - Clearing 25 days Tue 11/16/21 Wed 12/22/21
CAMP Air Monitoring - Clearing 25 days Tue 11/16/21 Wed 12/22/21
Cannon Mine Pit 3 days Tue 11/16/21 Thu 11/18/21
Peters Mine Pit 7 days Fri 11/19/21 Wed 12/1/21
O'Connor Disposal Area 15 days Thu 12/2/21 Wed 12/22/21
Cannon Mine Pit 34 days Tue 12/7/21 Mon 1/24/22
Vibration / Settling Monitoring - Cannon Mine Pit 34 days Tue 12/7/21 Mon 1/24/22
CAMP Air Monitoring - Cannon Mine Pit 34 days Tue 12/7/21 Mon 1/24/22
Mobilization Earth Moving Equipment 3 days Tue 12/7/21 Thu 12/9/21
Protect existing structures 2 days Wed 12/8/21 Thu 12/9/21
Access Road and Laydown Area Improvements 3 days Fri 12/10/21 Tue 12/14/21
Van Dunk Lane Cul-de-Sac Temporary Work and Private 
Resident Materials Cleanup 4 days Wed 12/15/21 Mon 12/20/21
Waste Pull Back 1 day Wed 12/15/21 Wed 12/15/21
Clean Fill for Grading 12 days Thu 12/16/21 Mon 1/3/22
Geotextile (final cover) 3 days Thu 12/30/21 Mon 1/3/22
18"Final Cover Subsoil 6 days Tue 1/4/22 Tue 1/11/22
6"Final Cover Topsoil, and Disturbed Area Topsoil 2 days Wed 1/12/22 Thu 1/13/22
Final Cover Seeding and Vegetation Maintenance 1 day Fri 1/14/22 Fri 1/14/22
Van Dunk Lane Restoration - Complete 3 days Fri 1/14/22 Tue 1/18/22
Boulders - Access Control and Rattlesnake Habitat 4 days Wed 1/19/22 Mon 1/24/22
Permanent Fence and Gates 4 days Wed 1/19/22 Mon 1/24/22

*Cannon Mine Pit RA begins first. Schedule for PMP and OCDA will be posted.
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